
Sl.No Sheet Name Description of Work / Item(s) Item Code Units No.of Qty Estimated 

Rate

Bidder Name Rate Without 

Tax

Tax/Duties 

(INR)

Rate With Tax Bid Rank PRP/PUP

1 BoQ1 Drug Code 

562

500ml 

FFS/BFS 

Bottle

1.00 0.00 PUNISKA INJECTABLES PVT. LTD. (BID ID -1306055) 15.40 1.85 17.25 L1 Nil

Aculife Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. (BID ID -1305756) 16.10 1.93 18.03 L2 Nil

PENTAGON LABS LTD (BID ID -1292703) 16.40 1.97 18.37 L3 Nil

PRINCE CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS (BID ID -1305462) 16.93 2.03 18.96 L4 Nil

premier  pharma distributors (BID ID -1306667) 17.50 2.10 19.60 L5 Nil

HASEEB PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD (BID ID -1306966) 17.50 2.10 19.60 L5 Nil

Pharma Impex Laboratories Pvt.Ltd. (BID ID -1305214) 17.80 2.14 19.94 L6 Nil

2 BoQ1 Drug Code 

563

500ml 

FFS/BFS 

Bottle

1.00 0.00 PUNISKA INJECTABLES PVT. LTD. (BID ID -1306055) 16.10 1.93 18.03 L1 Nil

PENTAGON LABS LTD (BID ID -1292703) 17.50 2.10 19.60 L2 Nil

HASEEB PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD (BID ID -1306966) 18.00 2.16 20.16 L3 Nil

PRINCE CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS (BID ID -1305462) 18.05 2.17 20.22 L4 Nil

Aculife Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. (BID ID -1305756) 18.30 2.20 20.50 L5 Nil

VIKRANT LIFE SCIENCES PVT. LTD (BID ID -1301638) 18.50 2.22 20.72 L6 Nil

premier  pharma distributors (BID ID -1306667) 18.50 2.22 20.72 L6 Nil

Pharma Impex Laboratories Pvt.Ltd. (BID ID -1305214) 19.55 2.35 21.90 L7 Nil

3 BoQ1 Drug Code 

567

500ml 

FFS/BFS 

Bottle

1.00 0.00 PUNISKA INJECTABLES PVT. LTD. (BID ID -1306055) 16.40 1.97 18.37 L1 Nil

Aculife Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. (BID ID -1305756) 16.50 1.98 18.48 L2 Nil

Denis Chem Lab Limited (BID ID -1307019) 17.15 2.06 19.21 L3 Nil

PENTAGON LABS LTD (BID ID -1292703) 17.94 2.15 20.09 L4 Nil

HASEEB PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD (BID ID -1306966) 18.00 2.16 20.16 L5 Nil

VIKRANT LIFE SCIENCES PVT. LTD (BID ID -1301638) 18.50 2.22 20.72 L6 Nil

PRINCE CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS (BID ID -1305462) 18.99 2.28 21.27 L7 Nil

premier  pharma distributors (BID ID -1306667) 19.00 2.28 21.28 L8 Nil

4 BoQ1 Drug Code 

568

500ml 

FFS/BFS 

Bottle

1.00 0.00 PUNISKA INJECTABLES PVT. LTD. (BID ID -1306055) 15.90 1.91 17.81 L1 Nil

PENTAGON LABS LTD (BID ID -1292703) 17.05 2.05 19.10 L2 Nil

HASEEB PHARMACEUTICALS PVT LTD (BID ID -1306966) 18.00 2.16 20.16 L3 Nil

PRINCE CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS (BID ID -1305462) 18.05 2.17 20.22 L4 Nil

Aculife Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. (BID ID -1305756) 18.40 2.21 20.61 L5 Nil

premier  pharma distributors (BID ID -1306667) 18.50 2.22 20.72 L6 Nil

VIKRANT LIFE SCIENCES PVT. LTD (BID ID -1301638) 18.50 2.22 20.72 L6 Nil

Pharma Impex Laboratories Pvt.Ltd. (BID ID -1305214) 19.55 2.35 21.90 L7 Nil

ItemwiseComparativeStatement

Tender Title: IV Fluids

Tender ID: 2025_TNMSC_542083_1

Sodium Chloride Injection IP

Strength: Each 100 ml Contains

Sodium Chloride IP 0.9gm

Water for Injections I.P. q.s

Packing: 500ml FFS/BFS Bottles

Sodium Chloride and Dextrose Inj. IP

Strength: Each 100 ml contains

Sodium Chloride IP 0.9 gm

Dextrose Anhydrous IP 5 gm

Water for Injections I.P. q.s

Packing: 500ml FFS/BFS Bottles

Compound Sodium Lactate Injection  IP

Strength: Each 100 ml Contains

Sodium Lactate IP – 0.32 gms

Sodium Chloride IP – 0.60 gms

Potassium Chloride IP – 40 mg

Calcium Chloride  IP – 27 mg

Water for Injections I.P. Q.S

Packing: 500ml FFS/BFS Bottles

Dextrose Injection IP – 5%

Strength: Dextrose Anhydrous IP- 5 gm

Packing: 500ml FFS/BFS bottles


